March 28, 1966 Resolutions Book 5 - Page 231

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SYMPATHY ON THE DEATH OF CHARLES C. BEASLEY

231

WHEREAS, it was with deep sadness that the City Council learned of the death of Charles C. Beasley on March 26, 1956, and

WHEREAS, Mr. Beasley conscientiously served the City of Charlotte as a member of the Civil Service Board from August 1935 to May 1939, and as a member of the City Council from May 1941 to May 1943, and

WHEREAS, he tood an active interest and part in civic and community affairs and gave freely of his time, and

WHEREAS, the sense of bereavement felt by his family is shared by the City Council and his many friends and associates,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Charlotte, in regular session assembled on this 28th day of March, 1966, does hereby express its sincere sympathy to the members of Mr. Beasley's family, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to his family, and that this resolution be spread upon the minutes of this meeting.

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 28th day of March, 1966, the reference having been made in Minute Book 47, at Page 54, and recorded in full in Resolutions Book 5, at Page 231.

> Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk